ID_RSSD
2644341
1248078
1102451
1098648
3309629
2624398
1206313
1086131
1246216
1020340
1109094
3633052
3832583
2945824
3142349
2162966
3063622
2816906
2291727
1842421

BHCPR Reporters for Quarter Ending 06/30/2011
Peer Group 9 by BHC Name

Consolidated
Assets($000)
62,685,455
6,044,098
851,330
1,287,698
638,260
764,260
574,077
892,597
13,038,260
52,664,184
2,324,812
638,260
470,681
771,482,771
2,883,680
830,747,000
4,513,608
412,229,000
625,052
1,859,486

Note: Peer Group 9 has

BHC Name

BBVA COMPASS BANCSHARES, INC.
BOSTON PRIVATE FINANCIAL HOLDI
BRISCOE RANCH, INC.

CASS INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.
F C HOLDINGS, INC.

FIRST MUTUAL OF RICHMOND, INC.
FIRST NATIONAL BANCSHARES, INC
FIRST NATIONAL BANKERS BANKSHA
FRANKLIN RESOURCES, INC.
HARRIS BANKCORP, INC.
INDEPENDENT BANKERS FINANCIAL
JLL/FCH HOLDINGS I, LLC

MARLIN BUSINESS SERVICES CORP.
METLIFE, INC.

MIDAMERICA FINANCIAL CORPORATI
MORGAN STANLEY

STIFEL FINANCIAL CORP.

TAUNUS CORPORATION

UNITED BANKERS®" BANCORPORATION
UNITED NATIONAL CORPORATION

Home Office
Location
BIRMINGHAM, AL
BOSTON, MA
UVALDE, TX
BRIDGETON, MO
WEBSTER, TX
RICHMOND, IN
EAST LANSING, MI
BATON ROUGE, LA
SAN MATEO, CA
CHICAGO, IL
IRVING, TX
NEW YORK, NY
MOUNT LAUREL, NJ
NEW YORK, NY
DES MOINES, IA
NEW YORK, NY
SAINT LOUIS, MO
NEW YORK, NY
BLOOMINGTON, MN
SIOUX FALLS, SD

20 bank holding companies.
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and Other Notes
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